MARCUS & SHAPIRA LLP

ONE OXFORD CENTRE, 35™ FLOOR
301 GRANT STREET
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-6401
(412)471-3490

Fax: (412)391-8758
DANIEL J. STUART
E-mail: stuart@marcus-shapira.com
Direct Dial: (412) 338-3992

August 13, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, Filing Room
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Giant Eagle, Inc., Guttman Energy, Inc., Lucknow-Highspire Terminals, LLC,
Monroe Energy, LLC, Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining and Marketing,
LLC, and Sheetz, Inc. v. Laurel Pipe Line Company, L.P.; Docket No. C-2018-
3003365; WAIVER OF EXCEPTIONS TO INITIAL DECISION

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On Wednesday July 31, 2019, the Parties to the above-captioned proceeding filed a Joint
Petition for Approval of Settlement (“Joint Petition”) in this matter. On August 12, 2019, the
Recommended Decision (“R.D.”) of Presiding Administrative Law Judge Eranda Vero was served
on the Parties. The R.D. recommends approval of the Joint Petition and the associated documents
without modification and therefore, Giant Eagle, Inc., as one of the Complainants in this matter,
respectfully waives its right to file exceptions to the R.D., and renews its request that the
Commission expedite its review of the R.D., so that it can address and approve the Joint Petition
at its Public Meeting of August 29, 2019.

Sincerel

Daniel J. Stuart
Counsel for Giant Eagle, Inc.

cc:  The Honorable Administrative Law Judge Eranda Vero
The Office of Special Assistants
Per Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service

by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Stephanie M. Wimer

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
stwimer@pa.gov

Kevin J. McKeon

Todd S. Stewart

Whitney E. Snyder

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com

tsstewart@hmslegal.com

wesnyder@hmslegal.com
Counsel for Monroe Energy, LLC

David B. MacGregor

Anthony D. Kanagy

Garrett P. Lent

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
dmacgregor @postschell.com
akanagy@postschell.com

glent@postschell.com

Counsel for Laurel Pipe Line Company, L.P.

Christopher J. Barr

Jessica R. Rogers

Post & Schell

607 14" Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005-2006
cbarr@postschell.com

jrogers @postschell.com

Counsel for Laurel Pipe Line Company, L.P.

Richard E. Powers, Jr.

Joseph R. Hicks

Venable LLP

600 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
repowers @venable.com

jrhicks @venable.com

Counsel for Monroe Energy, LLC

Todd J. Russo

Senior Vice President General Counsel and
Secretary

Buckeye Partners, L.P.

Five Tek Park

9999 Hamilton Boulevard

Breinigsville, PA 18031
trusso@buckeye.com

Robert A. Weishaar, Jr.

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC

1200 G Street, NW, Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20005
bweishaar@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel for Lucknow-Highspire Terminals
LLC; Sheets, Inc.; and Guttman Energy, Inc.

Adeolu A. Bakare

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC

100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

abakare @mcneeslaw.com

Counsel for Lucknow-Highspire Terminals
LLC; Sheets, Inc.; and Guttman Energy, Inc.




Alan M. Seltzer, Esquire

John F. Povilaitis, Esquire

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

409 North Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
alan.seltzer@bipc.com

john.povilaitis @bipc.com

Counsel for Philadelphia Energy Solutions
Refining and Marketing LLC

Daniel J. Stuart
DATED: August 13,2019



